of the NW ¼, and the SW ¼ of the NE ¼  of Section 24, T89N R46W (Concord Township) in 

the County of Woodbury and State of Iowa.  The property is identified as Parcel #894624100009 

and is described as 

The South Six hundred feet (S 600’) of the West Two thousand, nine hundred, four feet (N 

2,904’) of the North Half (N ½) of Section Twenty-four (24), Township Eighty-nine (89), 

North, Range Forty-Six (46), West of the 5th P.M., in Woodbury County Iowa. (See deed 

recorded on November 4, 2013, on Roll 732, Image 7886).